FEATURES
⚫ Complete Charger for Single-Cell-Li-ion or
Polymer Batteries
⚫ Integrated Pass Element and Current Sensor
⚫ No External Blocking Diode Required
⚫ Low Component Count and Cost
⚫ Programmable Charger Current
⚫ Programmable Full-of-Charger Current

SK4554   High Input Voltage Charger with OVP Protection
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 1 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO PACAKGE TEMPERATURE TAPE & REEL
SK4554D8-42 DFN-2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
SK4554D8-43 DFN-2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
SK4554D8-435 DFN-2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
SK4554D8-44 DFN-2x2-8L -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
PART NUMBER RULES
SK4554 1□- 2□
Code Description
□1 Package:
D8: DFN-2x2-8L
□2 Charge voltage:
42/43/435/44: Battery charge
voltage are 4.2V/4.3V/4.35V/4.4V
MARKING DESCRIPTION:
DFN-2x2-8L
XXXX
JYWA
“XXXX”: Part number, here is “4554”.
“JYWA”: “J” stands for Internal Control Code, “Y” stands
for Internal Control Code, “W” stands for the week of
manufacturing, “A” stands for charge voltage.
SK4554E8-42 ESOP8 -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
SK4554E8-435 ESOP8 -40 ~ +85℃ 4000/REEL
Code Description
1□ Package:
E8: ESOP8
2□ Charge voltage: